Nilkanthrao Shinde Science and Arts College Bhadrawati, Dist: Chandrapur

Code of Conduct

Monitor Adherence committee



NILKANTHRAO SHINDE SCIENCE & ARTS COLLEGE

Principal M. Sc. (Maths), M. Phil, Ph.D.

Member : Senate, Gondwana University, Gadchiro

Member: Academic Council, Gondwana University
Member: Board of Examination and Evaluation

Chairman : BOS in Mathematics, Gondwana University, Galletinia

Ref.

Date: 30/09/2019

Code of Conduct Monitor Adhering Committee

For the session 2019-20 to 2021-22

Following are the members of Code of Conduct Monitor Adhering Committee

Name of the Members

1. Dr. A. B. Dhote - Chairperson - A Shott

2. Dr. G. R. Bedare

- Member

3. Mr. S. S. Pradhan – Member

4. Mr. S. H. Shrirame

- Member

5. Mr. A. N. Asutkar -Member

6. Mr Abrar Pathan (Student representative) - Member

7. Miss Gayatri Bonde (Student representative) - Member

PRINCIPAL
N.9. Science & Aris College
Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur

PRINCIPAL N.S. Science & Arts College Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur

NILKANTHRAO SHINDE SCIENCE AND ARTS COLLEGE, BHADRAWATI

Meeting on 27/09/2020

Platform: Zoom

Time: 10.30am

Ajenda of the meeting

Online conduction of programme on Code of Conduct in the month of October 2020

Organizer:

Dr. A.B. Dhote

Chairperson Code of Conduct

Monitoring Adhering Committee

PRINCIPAL
N.S. Science & Arts College

adke

N.S. Science & Arts College Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur



Ms Gayatri gave her consent for the programme conduction on code of conduct in the month of October 2020



Dr. Dhote, Mr. Sachin in the meeting of Code of conduct

Dr. L. S. Ladke
PRINCIPAL
N.S. Science & Arts College
Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur

Nilkanthrao Shinde Science and Arts College, Bhadrawati

Dist: Chandrapur

Circular, Online Programme Photos and Report of the Programme 2020-21

Online Programme on Code of Conduct on 27/10/2020



Circular for Online Programme on Code of Conduct on 27/10/2020



Dr. L. S. Ladke was explaining the needcode of conducton 27/10/2020

Sladke Dr. L.S. Ladke PRINCIPAL

N.S. Science & Arts College Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur



Dr. A. B. Dhote expressing her views on code of conducton 27/10/2020

Dr. L.S. Ladke
PRINCIPAL
M.S. Science & Arts College

M.S. Science & Arts College Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur

Report on code of conduct programme

The annual awareness Programme on Code of Conduct was conducted in the month October 2020 online for of all academic programs of the Institution. The chairperson for the programme was Dr. L. S. Ladke, Principal while chief guest for the programme was Dr. A. B. Dhote. Dr. Ladke principal explained the need of code of conduct. He said that the code of conduct for a group or organization is an agreement on rules of behaviour for the members of that group or organization. A code of ethics document may outline the mission and values of organization. Dr. Dhote said that a code of conduct is the most common policy within an organization. This policy lays out the institutional principles, standards and the moral and ethical expectation that employees. Anchoring of the programme was done by Dr.Bedare, Introductory speech by Prof. K. Jumde, Vote of thanks by S. Shrirame. The programme conducted online. Faculties, students were present for it.

Dhote
Dh.A.B. Dhote
Covordinator
code of conduct
Adheing committee)

Dr. L.S. Ladke PRINCIPAL

M.S. Science & Arts College Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur